Section 1 Original Page 28

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF NEW YORK METROPOLITAN LOCAL AND TRANSPORT AREA

RATES AND CHARGES

T. <u>CALL PACKAGE</u> (GRANDFATHERED SERVICE)

- 5. Rates and Charges *
 - a. Call Package #

Call Allowance		Monthly Rate		Additional Call Charge	
<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum
100	200	\$19.95	\$39.95	\$0.15	\$0.25
300	400	39.95	53.95	0.15	0.25
500	600	59.95	71.95	0.15	0.25

b. Call Package with Home Voice Mail Dividend #

Call A	llowance	Additional Call Allowance		
<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	
			<u> </u>	
100	200	50	75	
300	400	50	75	
500	600	50	75	

^{*} This Package is offered under the Flexible Pricing Plan. For rates currently in effect, see the corresponding Rate Attachment following all pages that are a part of this Section.

[#] Service Connection Charges do not apply.